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REFORM SCHOOL.—YEAR BOOK. 181

YORK COUNTY—CONCLUDED. Cuar. 190
TOWNS. ’ PorLs, TISTATES,

North Berwick.... .. e eves ae e enae s S enen caes naryaees 376 §608,164
Parsonsfield . ... o.vevint vinn i viiinenen 464 632,097
1YY Y, eesa cras amoe tree cestasaravon as 1,349 3,116,374
Shapleigh......0. . . . 271 251,118
Sanford veves 526 . 560,642
South Berwick.... 532 818,022
Watorborough ... .ovviiiiin . 388 364,270
TEL8 eet vevr cane consnenennnnnnnesare serammens 639 683,940
D 3 PN 614 771,776

13,834 22,442,875

RECAPITULATION.—AGGREGATE OF VALUATION.

Androscoggin..eve sveeiir ettt iiat e ues 7,894 $17,592,665
Aro0Stook cvve eien s N 65,212 4,816,160
Cumberland ... oovevivnans 19,812 48,942,323
Franklin.... . 4,621 5,791,659
Hancock .. 8,411 7,664,073
Konnebee,iovvivesienveeneere cansvennsnnnesansveesse] 11,980 20,958,668

JiDOX i vt trns taee tienianbiantaet aanvenaeare e s 7,609 10,607,642

TANEOMI ot en cene vvnnvene cane aveeonn 6,002 6,857,610
OXfOrd veveverevieatesonssssersaarsasovnsonaonnsaon 8,294 9,874,166
Penobsoot.ervine e . 16,284 22,697,371
Piseataquis covvvenvianinnns 3,314 4,843,880
Bagadahos.cve seis ciit it i it e cib e ey e 4,669 11,041,340
BOMBrSet.sss cove connavnsanns PN v eaes 8,169 10,984,709
TWAIA0. 1 v e vees vevevnnenans crnscnnnns U e 8,464 10,108,151
Washington.oevoveninn Lerteseereevarae iy sy 8,083 9,652,287
TOTK e v v s vanenueseaeconesnes neesrerannseraeonesones| 13,834 29,442 875

143,442 224,565,369

Approved March 16, 1880,

Chapier 190.
Resolve in favor of thé State Roform School.
Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the reform schoo,
. in favor of.
sum of ten thousand five hundred dollars for the use of the

state reform school, to pay the deficiency and to meet the
current expenses of the ensuing year.

Approved March 16, 1880,

Chapter 191.

Resolve for the purchase of the Maine State Year Book and Logitlative Manual,

Llesolved, That the secretary of state be authorized to con- Maino state yeer
ook, for pur-
tract for six hundred copies of the Maine State Year Book cusof. "
and Legislative Manual, at a cost not to exceed eight hundred.
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